ceratizit.com
Tooling a Sustainable Future
CERATIZIT is a high-technology engineering
group specialised in cutting tools and hard
material solutions.
KOMdrive
Feed-out tools
for Special-Purpose Machines

Stroke
mm mm Traduction Pitch mm mm mm mm mm mm mm
Order example:
Facing head Ø 100 mm / stroke 17 mm / type 101 QA: Description PKE100-17-101QA / KOMET No. P01 10011 or Article-Nr. 60 000 10017
PKE size 320 / 400 / 500 on request.
Slide dimensions
Size No. of
bolt holesmm mm mm mm mm mm mm mm
Mounting dimensions
Size
Spacing Spindle size
mm mm mm mm mm mm mm mm mm mm mm DIN 2079
Article no. 60.... available from stock
8
KOMdrive PKE-101-QA-IK-F-BR
PKE-101-QA-IK-F-BR
PKE 160
PKE 125
PKE 125: M10x60
PKE 160: M10x80
BD
X a
d
a1
B
H
b
l1 l1 l1 l1 l1 l1
1
L6
Z 40°
Z 26,565°
i = 1,2:1 i = 2:1
M D3
DR
VD
IA
DP
G
UI
DF
CT
R
M
1
M
1
h2
H2
ZL2
L1
L5
D
4
L7
L4 L3
L11
30

P80 35050 ABS50 50 28 39 60
Facing head
Order example:
Facing head Ø 125 mm / stroke 22 mm / type 101 QA.IK.F.BR: Description PKE 125-22-101 QA.IK.F.BR / KOMET No. P01 20020 or Article-Nr. 60 001 22522
External dimensions
Description Article No.
KOMET No.
Stroke
Pitchmm mm Traduction mm mm mm mm mm mm mm
Slide dimensions
Slot Location hole Coolant transfer Positioning pin
Size No. of
bolt holesmm mm mm mm mm mm mm mm mm mm mm mm
Mounting dimensions
Size
Spacing Spindle size
mm mm mm mm mm mm mm mm mm mm mm mm mm mm DIN 2079
Facing head Article no. 60 001 .... available from stock
Mounting dimensions – Bridge
Location hole Coolant transfer Positioning pin
Size
mm mm mm mm mm mm mm mm mm mm mm
Bridge with ABS  connection
Description Article No.
KOMET No. mm mm mm mm
For redirecting the coolant supply, remove the grub screw on the housing and close the coolant holes
on the slider.
Open the coolant
supply at the housing
Close the coolant
supply at the slider
10
KOMdrive PKE-103 / PKE-103-QA
PKE-103 / PKE-103-QA
D B C
h3
1
L6
Z 40°
Z 26,565°
i = 1,2:1 i = 2:1
M d3 d2 d1 d
M1
h2
H2
ZL2
L1
L5
d4
L7
L4 L3
b
30

Stroke
mm mm Traduction Pitch mm mm mm mm mm mm mm mm
Order example:
Facing head Ø 250 mm / stroke 30 mm / type 103: Description PKE250-30-103 / KOMET No. P01 50030
Slide dimensions
Size
mm mm
Mounting dimensions
Size
Spacing Spindle size
mm mm mm mm mm mm mm mm mm mm mm DIN 2079
D B C
h
1
L6
Z 40°
Z 26,565°
i = 1,2:1 i = 2:1
M d3 d2 d1 d
M1
h2
H2
ZL2
L1
L5
d4
L7
L4 L3
b
30
°
d5
SB
A d
D1
12
KOMdrive PKE-104 / PKE-104-QA
PKE-104 / PKE-104-QA
Facing head
Facing head with single slide with integrated SBA connection
on request
stroke
Spacing
½ stroke
str
ok
e
str
ok
e
Adaptor flange for spindle
according to DIN 2079
→ 25
Assembly using stud bolt
→ 26
13
Dh6 i Z h dh6 d1 d2 d3H7 d4+0,1
PKE 80-12-104 P01 00040 80 12 1,2 : 1 14,3 42 50 25 16 12 10,3
PKE 100-15-104 QA P01 10041
100
15 1,2 : 1 40°
17,9 50 65 25 16 12 10,3
PKE 100-9-104 QA 2:1 P01 10046 9 2 : 1 26,565°
PKE 125-20-104 QA P01 20041
125
20 1,2 : 1 40°
23,8 58 90 30 20 14 14,6
PKE 125-12-104 QA 2:1 P01 20046 12 2 : 1 26,565°
PKE 160-25-104 QA P01 30041
160
25 1,2 : 1 40°
29,8 70 110 35 25 18 14,6
PKE 160-15-104 QA 2:1 P01 30046 15 2 : 1 26,565°

Stroke
mm mm Traduction Pitch mm mm mm mm mm mm mm
Order example:
Facing head Ø 250 mm / stroke 40 mm / type 104: Description PKE250-40-104 / KOMET No. P01 50040
Slide dimensions
Size
mm mm mm
Mounting dimensions
Size
Spacing Spindle size
mm mm mm mm mm mm mm mm mm mm mm DIN 2079
d H u h
ABS-N
PKE 80-...-101 P80 03010 32 25 15 42
PKE100-...-101 P80 13010 32 25 15 50
PKE125-...-101 P80 24010 40 30 17 58
PKE160-...-101 P80 35010 50 35 22 70
PKE200-...-101 P80 46010 63 40 24 85
PKE250-...-101 P80 57010 80 45 25 100
PKE320-...-101 P80 68010 100 60 40 124
14
KOMdrive PKE-101 / PKE-101-QA
PKE-101 / PKE-101-QA
AB
S-
N
d
hH
u
½ Stroke
ABS-N  Adaptor
Size KOMET No.
mm mm mm
Adaptor
Adaptor with ABS-N connection
without internal coolant supply
15
PKE-... / PKE-...-QA
KOMdrive PKE-... / PKE-...-QA
8000 N
1760 pound force
7000 N
1540 pound force
6000 N
1320 pound force
5000 N
1100 pound force
4000 N
880 pound force
3000 N
660 pound force
2000 N
440 pound force
1000 N
220 pound force
0 500 1000 1500 2000
1 PKE100 1,2 kg 2.6 lbs
2 PKE125 2,0 kg 4.4 lbs
3 PKE160 3,2 kg 7.1 lbs
4 PKE200 5,5 kg 12.1 lbs
5 PKE250 12,0 kg 26.5 lbs
0 22 4 6 8 10 12
3600
3400

Stroke
mm mm mm mm mm mm mm mm mm
Order example:
Facing head Ø 160 mm / stroke 30 mm / type 101: Description PKD 160-30-101 / KOMET No. P05 30010 or Article-Nr. 60 002 16030
Slide dimensions
Size No. of
bolt holesmm mm mm mm mm mm mm mm mm
Mounting dimensions
Size
Spacing Spindle size
mm mm mm mm mm mm mm mm mm mm mm DIN 2079
Article no. 60.... available from stock
AB
S-
N
d
hH
u
X*
X*
y
y
d H u h X* y
ABS-N
PKD 80-...-101 –
PKD100-...-101 P80 12050 25 25 12 50 35 – 7
PKD125-...-101 P80 22050 25 25 12 58 47 35 7
PKD160-...-101 P80 33050 32 25 10 70 60 45 8
PKD200-...-101 P80 44050 40 30 15 85 80 60 10
PKD250-...-101 P80 55050 50 35 15 100 100 80 12
PKD320-...-101 P80 66050 63 40 15 124 125 100 14
18
KOMdrive PKD-101
PKD-101
ABS-N Adaptor
Size KOMET No.
mm mm mm mm mm
Adaptor
Adaptor with ABS-N connection
* ABS-N adapters have two key ways for radial positioning
19
PKD-...
KOMdrive PKD-...
1 PKD 80 2× 0,2 kg 2× 0.4 lbs
2 PKD100 2× 0,3 kg 2× 0.7 lbs
3 PKD125 2× 0,45 kg 2× 1.0 lbs
4 PKD160 2× 0,6 kg 2× 1.3 lbs
5 PKD200 2× 0,8 kg 2× 1.8 lbs
6 PKD250 2×1,0 kg 2× 2.2 lbs
500 1000 1500 2000 2500 3000 3500 4000 4500 5000 5500 6000
20 000 N
4500 pound force
18 000 N
4100 pound force
16 000 N
3600 pound force
14 000 N
3200 pound force
12 000 N
2700 pound force
10 000 N
2300 pound force
8 000 N
1800 pound force
6 000 N
1400 pound force
4 000 N
900 pound force
2 000 N
450 pound force
PKD80 PKD100 PKD125 PKD160 PKD200 PKD250
140 ml
8.5 in³

Stroke
mm mm mm mm mm mm mm mm mm
Order example:
Facing head Ø 250 mm / stroke 40 mm / type 101: Description PKU 250-40-101 / KOMET No. P20 50110
Mounting dimensions
Size
Spacing Spindle size
mm mm mm mm mm mm mm mm mm mm mm DIN 2079
Slide dimensions Front tool
Size
mm mm mm mm mm mm mm mm mm mm min – max min – max
Facing head
D
AB
S-
N
d
hH
4
L6
Z 40°
M d3 d2 d1 d
M1
h2
H2
ZL2
L1
L5
d4
L7
L4 L3
b
30
°
d5
D1
u
22
KOMdrive PKU-103
PKU-103
St
ro
ke
Spacing
Stroke½ Stroke
Facing head
Facing head with counterweighted with integrated ABS-N connection
Adaptor flange for spindle
according to DIN 2079
→ 25
Assembly using stud bolt
→ 26
Dh6 Z h D1 dh6 d1 d2 d3H7 d4+0,1
PKU 100-10-103 P20 10130 100 10 11,9 61 64 65 25 16 12 10,3
PKU 125-6-103 P20 20030
125
6 7,2
73 85 90 30 20 14 14,6
PKU 125-15-103 P20 20130 15 17,9
PKU 160-8-103 P20 30030
160
8 9,5
95 100 110 35 25 18 14,6
PKU 160-22-103 P20 30130 22 26,2
PKU 200-10-103 P20 40030
200
10 11,9
115 125 150 44 32 18 16,2
PKU 200-30-103 P20 40130 30 35,7
PKU 250-12-103 P20 50030
250
12 14,3
140 150 180 46 32 18 19,4